!"#
!"#
INPUT
OUTPUT
!"#
!!!"""###
!"#
!"#

1$F/;L$(TT/J/(3J.$+,$8&$H?Z
1$7&&-/3;$Y.$T)(($5/)$J&30(J8/&3
1$*+/85Y-($T&)$K).U$K5Q,$-&J58/&3
1$*+/85Y-($T&)$!"#$-/;L8/3;$53K$Q&0/3;$4/;3$5,,-/J58/&34
1$̂ +-8/,-($Q&K(-4$T&)$JL&/J(O
$$6Ge.,(O$$M%DE$)58(KR$P+8,+8$53K$J&348538$J+))(38$-(0(-$J53$Y($
5K]+48(K$8L)&+;L$/38()35-$potentiometer
$$\Ge.,(O$$M%DE$)58(K$53K$Y+/-8G/3$I$/3$?$K/QQ/3;$T+3J8/&3$
<?G?A=#7U$%W^$4/;35-U$&)$)(4/4853J(>
1$I$.(5)4$'5))538.
HLN-40H/HLN-60H HLN-80H
"&#%1'",(78*7!
"&#%@'",(78*7!
"&#%-'",(78*7!
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Efd.
HLN-40H-12 A 12V, 0~3.33A ±2.5% 150mV 86.5%
HLN-40H-15 A 15V, 0~2.67A ±2.0% 150mV 86.5%
HLN-40H-20 A 20V, 0~2.00A ±1.0% 150mV 87.5%
HLN-40H-24 A 24V, 0~1.67A ±1.0% 150mV 88.0%
HLN-40H-30 A 30V, 0~1.34A ±1.0% 200mV 88.5%
HLN-40H-36 A 36V, 0~1.12A ±1.0% 200mV 88.5%
HLN-40H-42 A 42V, 0~0.96A ±1.0% 200mV 88.5%
HLN-40H-48 A 48V, 0~0.84A ±1.0% 300mV 89.0%
HLN-40H-54 A 54V, 0~0.75A ±1.0% 300mV 89.0%
!!!!!=  A or B
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Efd.
HLN-80H-12 A 12V, 0~5.0A ±2.5% 150mV 88.0%
HLN-80H-15 A 15V, 0~5.0A ±2.0% 150mV 89.0%
HLN-80H-20 A 20V, 0~4.0A ±1.0% 150mV 90.0%
HLN-80H-24 A 24V, 0~3.4A ±1.0% 150mV 90.5%
HLN-80H-30 A 30V, 0~2.7A ±1.0% 200mV 91.0%
HLN-80H-36 A  36V, 0~2.3A ±1.0% 200mV 91.0%
HLN-80H-42 A 42V, 0~1.95A ±1.0% 200mV 91.0%
HLN-80H-48 A 48V, 0~1.7A ±1.0% 200mV 91.0%
HLN-80H-54 A 54V, 0~1.5A ±1.0% 200mV 91.0%
     = A or B
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Efd.
HLN-60H-15 A 15V, 0~4.0A ±2.0% 150mV 87.0%
HLN-60H-20 A 20V, 0~3.0A ±1.0% 150mV 88.5%
HLN-60H-24 A 24V, 0~2.5A ±1.0% 150mV 89.0%
HLN-60H-30 A 30V, 0~2.0A ±1.0% 200mV 89.5%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Efd.
HLN-60H-36 A 36V, 0~1.70A ±1.0% 200mV 90.0%
HLN-60H-42 A 42V, 0~1.45A ±1.0% 200mV 90.0%
HLN-60H-48 A 48V, 0~1.30A ±1.0% 300mV 90.5%
HLN-60H-54 A 54V, 0~1.15A ±1.0% 300mV 90.5%
     = A or B
��
!"#
$%&'()*(+